502149913 12/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Systems and Software Enterprises, Inc.	12/28/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Systems and Software Enterprises, LLC	
Street Address:	2929 East Imperial Highway, Suite 170	
City:	Brea	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92821	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11402702
Patent Number:	6876905
Patent Number:	7090128

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9499438358

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-943-8300

Email: Iweiland@fishiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Associates, PC

Address Line 1: 2603 Main Street, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101790.0000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert D. Fish

Total Attachments: 2

source=SYSTEMS AND SOFTWARE ENTERPRISES LLC CA-Formation#page1.tif source=SYSTEMS AND SOFTWARE ENTERPRISES LLC CA-Formation#page2.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

\$120.00 1140

502149913 REEL: 029405 FRAME: 0001



State of California **Secretary of State**

File# 201136210089 LLC-1A

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 28 2011

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.

This Space For Filing Use Only

C	onverted Entity Information								
	 NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (End the name with the words "Limited Liability Company," or the abbreviations "LLC" or "L.L.C." The words "Limited" and "Company" may be abbreviated to "Ltd." and "Co.," respectively.) 								
Ĺ	SYSTEMS AND SOFTWARE ENT								
2.	COMPANY MAY BE ORGANIZED UNDER	R THE BEVERLY-KILLEA LIMITED LIAB	LAWF!	UL ACT OR ACTIVITY FOR W COMPANY ACT.	/HICH A LIMI	ITED LIABILITY			
3.		BE MANAGED BY (Check only one)							
-	ONE MANAGER	MORE THAN ONE MANAGER			BILITY COM	IPANY MEMBER(S)			
4.	MAILING ADDRESS OF THE CHIEF EXEC	· · · · · · ·		CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE			
	2929 EAST IMPERIAL HIGHWAY,		BRE		CA	92821			
5.	NAME OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS (Item 5: Enter the name of the agent for service of process. The agent may be an individual residing in California or a corporation that has filed a certificate pursuant to California Corporations Code section 1505. Item 6: If the agent is an individual, enter the agent's business or residential address in California. Item 7: If the converting entity is a California limited partnership, enter the mailing address of the individual or corporate agent. Check the box and omit the mailing address if the agent's mailing address is the same as the address in Item 6.) JOSEPH RENTON								
						TOTAL TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE			
6.	IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ADDRESS OF AGENT	*		CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE			
	2929 EAST IMPERIAL HIGHWAY,		BRE		CA	92821			
7.	MAILING ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERV	VICE OF PROCESS	(СІТҮ	STATE	ZIP CODE			
		FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IS THE SAME	IE AS TI	HE AGENT'S BUSINESS OR RESI	IDENTIAL ADI	DRESS IN ITEM 6.			
	onverting Entity Information								
8.	NAME OF CONVERTING ENTITY					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	SYSTEMS AND SOFTWARE ENTE	ERPRISES, INC.			_				
9.	FORM OF ENTITY	10. JURISDICTION		11. CA SECRETARY OF ST	ATE FILE N	UMBER, IF ANY			
	CORPORATION	CALIFORNIA		C19	62436				
12.	THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE PLAN OF C THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE I	REQUIRED. IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED	D, PRO	OF THE NUMBER OF INTEREST OVIDE THE FOLLOWING FOR EA	STS OR SHAR ACH CLASS:	:			
	STATE THE CLASS AND NUMBER OF OUTST	TANDING INTERESTS ENTITLED TO VC	OTE /	AND THE PERCENTAGE VOT	E REQUIRED	OF EACH CLASS			
	-		_	•	Aphanagara				
_	940 shares of common stock			5/	50.01%				
	dditional Information								
	. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH (PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
14.	14. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT OF MY OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED. 1								
		JC	SEPI	H RENTON, CHAIRMAN	OF THE	BOARD			
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON			R PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF					
			,						
		JO	SEPI	H RENTON, SECRETAR	₹Y				
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON			R PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF		ED PERSON			
						, Mayala			
LLC	5-1A (REV 04/2010)			APPR'	(OVED BY SET	CRETARY OF STATE			

PATENT REEL: 029405 FRAME: 0002

£5186110

i hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of ___________payets) is 8 Mil. true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of Statu's office.

DEC 2 8 2011

Date:

PATENT

REEL: 029405 FRAME: 0003

RECORDED: 12/04/2012